BUTLER BOARD OF EDUCATION BUTLER, NJ 07405 ADDENDA-MINUTES EXECUTIVE MEETING 6:00 P.M. REGULAR MEETING 6:30 P.M. NOVEMBER 16, 2023 BUTLER HIGH MEDIA CENTER



PERSONNEL AND POLICY - J. Tacinelli, Chair

Personnel Committee Meeting Report Policy Committee Meeting Report

Motion by J. Tacinelli, seconded by K. Smith, to accept the recommendation of the Superintendent to approve and adopt motions PP 20-24 as described below:

PP 20-24 Appointments*

Discussion: None.

ROLL CALL:

A. Allison - NO	A. Drucker -YES	J.Karpowich -YES
J. Tacinelli -YES	H. Oguss -YES	K. Smith -YES
J. Tadros -ABSTAINED	C. Ziegler -YES	M. Gogel -YES

L. Grecco - Bloomingdale Representative -YES

Motion carried 8-1-1. A. Allison voted No and J. Tadros Abstained.

RESOLUTION PP 20-24: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF TITLE*

RESOLVED, the Butler Board of Education approves the amendment in title for Dr. Jason Marx from Director of Student Services to Assistant Superintendent of Instructional Services.

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela Vargas Board Secretary